
 
Summer Term 2023 (code 2237) 

Note: All dates are subject to change. 
 

Full term  
May 8 Monday Registration period ends. Classes begin. 
May 19 Friday Add/Drop period ends. 
June 2 Friday Grade Option/Audit forms must be received by the Dean’s Office by 5:00 p.m. 
July 4 Tuesday Deadline to resign from all classes and receive a partial refund 
July 7 Friday Monitored Withdrawal period ends. 
August 12 Saturday Classes end. Final exams scheduled during last class meeting. 
   

12-week session  
May 15 Monday Registration period ends. Classes begin. 
May 22 Monday Add/Drop period ends. 
June 2 Friday Grade Option/Audit forms must be received by the Dean’s Office by 5:00 p.m. 
July 2 Sunday Deadline to resign from all classes and receive a partial refund 
July 7 Friday Monitored Withdrawal period ends. 
August 5 Saturday 12-week session ends. Final exams scheduled during last class meeting. 
   

6-week 1 session  
May 15 Monday Registration period ends. Classes begin. 
May 17 Wednesday Add/Drop period ends. 
May 24 Wednesday Grade Option/Audit forms must be received by the Dean’s Office by 5:00 p.m. 
June 2 Friday Monitored Withdrawal period ends. 
June 7 Wednesday Deadline to resign from all classes and receive a partial refund 
June 24 Saturday 6-week-1 ends. Final exams scheduled during last class meeting. 
   

6-week 2 session  
June 26 Monday Registration period ends. Classes begin. 
June 28 Wednesday Add/Drop period ends. 
July 5 Wednesday Grade Option/Audit forms must be received by the Dean’s Office by 5:00 p.m. 
July 19 Wednesday Deadline to resign from all classes and receive a partial refund 
July 21 Friday Monitored Withdrawal period ends. 
August 5 Saturday 6-week-2 ends. Final exams scheduled during last class meeting. 
   

4-week 1 session  
May 15 Monday Registration period ends. Classes begin. 
May 17 Wednesday Add/Drop period ends. 
May 19 Friday Grade Option/Audit forms must be received by the Dean’s Office by 5:00 p.m. 
May 30 Tuesday Deadline to resign from all classes and receive a partial refund 
May 31 Wednesday Monitored Withdrawal period ends. 
June 10 Saturday 4-week-1 ends. Final exams scheduled during last class meeting. 
   

4-week 2 session  
June 12 Monday Registration period ends. Classes begin. 
June 14 Wednesday Add/Drop period ends. 
June 16 Friday Grade Option/Audit forms must be received by the Dean’s Office by 5:00 p.m. 
June 27 Tuesday Deadline to resign from all classes and receive a partial refund 
June 28 Wednesday Monitored Withdrawal period ends. 
July 8 Saturday 4-week-2 session ends. Final exams scheduled during last class meeting. 
   

4-week 3 session  
July 10 Monday Registration period ends. Classes begin. 
July 12 Wednesday Add/Drop period ends. 
July 14 Friday Grade Option/Audit forms must be received by the Dean’s Office by 5:00 p.m. 
July 25 Tuesday Deadline to resign from all classes and receive a partial refund 
July 26 Wednesday Monitored Withdrawal period ends. 
August 5 Saturday 4-week-3 session ends. Final exams scheduled during last class meeting. 
   

Special Dates  
May 29 Monday University observance of Memorial Day (University closed). 
June 19 Monday University observance of Juneteenth (University closed); classes scheduled for this day 

will meet on Tuesday, June 20. Classes scheduled for June 20 will not meet this week. 
July 4 Tuesday University observance of Independence Day (University closed). 
July 1 Saturday Deadline to apply for December 2023 graduation. 
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